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Circular 1566 
Expression of Interest to Host 2023/24 
SLSCC Surf Sports Events 

 
Audience: Club Directors of Surf Sports, Club Committees and Club Presidents 
Date:  Friday 9th June 2023 
Contact: Michael Hyslop 
Phone:   0466 691 090 
Email:   admin@slscc.com.au  
 

Summary SLSCC are again seeking expressions of interest from Clubs who are able to host 2023/24 
Central Coast Surf Life Saving Carnivals on the dates listed within this circular. 

Action 
Clubs wishing to host any of the listed Surf Sports events are to fill out the attached 
Jotform link prior to Sunday the 6th of August 2023 
Link: https://form.jotform.com/231588863598881  

Introduction 
As SLSCC prepare the surf sports calendar for the 2023/24 season, we are looking for clubs to host surf sport 
events for the upcoming season.  
 
At this stage, we are asking clubs to submit EOI’s for all surf sport carnival’s including the Central Coast and 
Hunter Boat Series. 
 
All dates on the EOI’s are approximations and are yet to be formally approved. An EOI doesn’t guarantee 
the club hosting rights to the carnival and any changes of dates will see the club contacted by SLSCC before 
confirming. 
 
As usual, host fees will be paid to clubs for all carnivals. These fees are yet to be determined and will be 
communicated to clubs prior to confirmation of hosting. 

Surf Sport Event Dates 
SLSCC Surf Slam (Major Carnival – Ages 14 and Up – Water Only) 

• Saturday 9th December 2023 
 

SLSCC and Hunter Boat Series 
• Saturday 28th October 2023 
• Sunday 12th November 2023 
• Saturday 6th January 2024 
• Saturday 27th January 2024 
• Saturday 2nd March 2024 
• Saturday 30th March 2024 

 

Newcastle Permanent Nipper Carnivals (Full day carnival) 
• Sunday 29th October 2023 – “Traditional Carnival” 
• Sunday 26th November 2023 – “Team Event Only Carnival” 
• Sunday 14th January 2024 – “Traditional Carnival” 
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Newcastle Permanent Ironperson Weekend (2 full days of Ironperson Competition) 

• Saturday 11th and Sunday 12th of November 2023 

 
SLSCC Masters Carnival (Full day carnival) 

• Sunday 19th November 2023 

 
SLSCC Individual Event Carnival – U12 to Open (Full Day Carnival) 

• Saturday 21st October 2023  

 
SLSCC “BISS” Carnival - U14 to Open (Half Day Carnival) 

• Saturday 18th November 2023 

 
SLSCC Branch Championships 
Junior Branch - One Club to host the whole weekend 

• Saturday 3rd Feb 2024 and Sunday 4th Feb 2024 
 

Masters, Opens and Boats – one club to host whole weekend 
• Saturday 10th Feb 2024 and Sunday 11th Feb 2024 

 
Lifesaving Branch (Champion Lifesaver, Patrol Comp and First Aid – one club to host whole weekend 

• Saturday 17th Feb 2024 and Sunday 18th Feb 2024 
 
Please note the Surf Sports calendar is in draft format and changes may occur. 
The successful venue will be selected from clubs who can primarily accommodate the event and whose 
facilities meet the venue requirements. Relevant factors such as tides, location, weather patterns, club and 
beach facilities available and suitable back up venue will be considered.  
 
The SLSCC Directors have highlighted the importance of clubs supporting Branch Event Sponsors and this 
may be taken into consideration when selecting the host venue for a specific event.  

How to Submit an Expression of Interest 
Clubs interested in hosting SLSCC Surf Sports events are asked to complete the Jotform link by Sunday the 
6th of August 2022. 
 
Jotform Link: https://form.jotform.com/231588863598881  
 
If you have any queries then please contact Michael Hyslop in the branch office on 0466 691 090 or via email 
at admin@slscc.com.au   
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